Edgar Filing: FORUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 66

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

GAAP have been condensed or omitted pursuant to these rules and regulations; however, management believes that the disclosures are adequate
to make the information presented not misleading.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements that
the combined company may achieve as a result of the acquisition, the costs to combine our operations and the acquisitions or the costs necessary
to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

You should read the following tables in conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this
prospectus.

51

Edgar Filing: FORUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 67

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Pro forma condensed combined statement of income
Year ended December 31, 2010

Forum Acquisitions(a) Pro forma
Offering

adjustments(c)
Pro forma,
as adjusted

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Net sales $ 747,335 $ 208,114 $ 955,449 $ � $ 955,449
Costs of sales 533,078 104,033 637,111 � 637,111

Gross profit 214,257 104,081 318,338 � 318,338
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 141,441 44,130 185,571 � 185,571
Contingent consideration
Transaction expenses
(Gain) Loss on sale of assets (461) (461) � (461)

Operating income 73,277 59,951 133,228 � 133,228

Interest expense, net 18,189 26,392 44,581 (12,834) 31,747
Expenses related to the Combination 6,968 6,968 � 6,968
Deferred loan costs written off 6,082 6,082 � 6,082
Other (income), net (2,308) (178) (2,486) � (2,486)

Income before income taxes 44,346 33,737 78,083 12,834 90,917
Income tax expense 20,297 10,926 31,223 4,492 35,715

Net income $ 24,049 $ 22,811 $ 46,860 $ 8,342 $ 55,202
Less: Income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (111) � (111) � (111)

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ 23,938 $ 22,811 $ 46,749 $ 8,342 $ 55,091

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 16.46
Diluted $ 16.31

Weighted average shares:
Basic 1,454
Diluted 1,468

52

Edgar Filing: FORUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 68

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Nine months ended September 30, 2011

Forum Acquisitions(b) Pro forma
Offering

adjustments(c)
Pro forma,
as adjusted

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Net Sales $ 791,412 $ 117,614 $ 909,026 $ 909,026
Costs of sales 542,832 53,992 596,824 596,824

Gross profit 248,580 63,622 312,202 � 312,202
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 129,626 23,136 152,762 � 152,762
Contingent consideration 6,000 6,000 6,000
Transaction expenses 3,434 (3,434) � �
(Gain) Loss on sale of assets (520) (520) (520)

Income from operations 110,040 43,920 153,960 � 153,960

Interest expense, net 13,723 13,594 27,317 (6,487) 20,830
Other, net 1,261 (86) 1,175 � 1,175

Income before income taxes 95,056 30,412 125,468 6,487 131,955
Income tax expense 33,176 10,009 43,185 2,269 45,456

Net income 61,880 20,403 82,283 4,217 86,499
Less: Income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (267) � (267) � (267)

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ 61,613 $ 20,403 $ 82,016 $ 4,217 $ 86,232

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 36.87
Diluted $ 34.83

Weighted average shares:
Basic 1,671
Diluted 1,769

53

Edgar Filing: FORUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 69

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Note 1. Pro forma adjustments related to the statements of income

(a) The following schedule presents pro forma adjustments related to the inclusion of the acquisitions described above in the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial data for the year ended December 31, 2010.

Year ended December 31, 2010

Davis-
Lynch

Wood
Flowline

AMC
Global(i)(j) P-Quip(i)(j)

Cannon
services

Other individual
acquisitions

Acquisition
adjustments Ref.

Acquisitions
combined

(In thousands)

Revenue $ 89,152 $ 28,524 $ 17,103 $ 11,116 $ 29,684 $ 46,926 $ (14,391) (d) $ 208,114
Cost of sales 37,381 18,739 9,496 4,977 16,039 30,783 (14,391) (d) 104,033

1,009 (e)

Gross profit 51,771 9,785 7,607 6,139 13,645 16,143 (1,009) 104,081
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 13,943 1,576 2,002 1,469 5,869 7,124 12,147 (f) 44,130

Operating income (loss) 37,828 8,209 5,605 4,670 7,776 9,019 (13,156) 59,951
Interest expense � 81 � � 105 26,206 (g) 26,392
Other expense (income), net (477) 4 (17) (8) (38) 358 (178)

Income before income taxes 38,305 8,124 5,622 4,678 7,814 8,556 (39,362) 33,737
Income tax expense 1,570 2,843 1,574 1,310 2,735 2,834 (1,940) (h) 10,926

Net Income $ 36,735 $ 5,281 $ 4,048 $ 3,368 $ 5,079 $ 5,722 $ (37,422) $ 22,811

54

Edgar Filing: FORUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 70

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

(b) The following schedule presents the pro forma adjustments related to the inclusion of the acquisitions described above in the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial data for the nine months ended September 30, 2011.

One
month
ended

January 31,
2011

Four
months
ended

April 30,
2011

Five
months
ended

May 31,
2011

Seven
months
ended

July 31,
2011 Six months ended June 30, 2011

Wood
Flowline Phoinix Specialist

Davis-
Lynch

AMC